# P03000124211

(Req	uestor's Name)	
(Add	ress)	
(Addi	ress)	
(City/	/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	MAIT	MAIL
- (Ruei	iness Entity Nan	nal
(Duai	iness Entity Nan	ne)
(Doci	ument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to Fi	ling Officer:	
	-	
		-
		İ

Office Use Only



500060321355

10/10/05--01062--019 \*\*35.00

FALL ANASSEE, FLORIDA

5 NOV 14 AM 10: 02

Dissolution

T BROWN NOV 1 5 2005

### **COVER LETTER**

TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations		
SUBJECT: Manny Iglesias Carpentr	ry, Inc.	
DOCUMENT NUMBER: P03000124211		
The enclosed Articles of Dissolution and fee	e are submitted for filing.	
Please return all correspondence concerning	this matter to the following	ng:
Teresa Iglesias		
(Name o	of Contact Person)	
(Fir	m/Company)	
14115 Scrub Oak Lane		
•	(Address)	
Brooksville, FL 34613	ate and Zip Code)	<u></u>
(City/Sta	ate and Zip Code)	
For further information concerning this matt	ter, please call:	
Teresa Iglesias	at ( 352 ) 597-97	700
(Name of Contact Person)	(Area Code	& Daytime Telephone Number
Enclosed is a check for the following amoun	nt:	
X \$35 Filing Fee ☐ \$43.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	☐ \$43.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed)	☐ \$52.50 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed)
MAILING ADDRESS: Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314		STREET ADDRESS: Amendment Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301



### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Glenda E. Hood Secretary of State

October 19, 2005

TERESA IGLESIAS 14115 SCRUB OAK LANE BROOKSVILLE, FL 34613

SUBJECT: MANNY IGLESIAS CARPENTRY, INC.

Ref. Number: P03000124211

We have received your document for MANNY IGLESIAS CARPENTRY, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$35.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

If the corporation is a **PROFIT** corporation it must be signed by a director, president or other officer - if directors or officers have not been selected, by an incorporator - if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court appointed fiduciary, by that fiduciary.

If the corporation is a **NOT FOR PROFIT** corporation it must be signed by the chairman or vice chairman of the board, president or other officer - if directors have not been selected, by an incorporator - if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court appointed fiduciary, by that fiduciary.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6869.

Letter Number: 005A00063613

Teresa Brown Document Specialist

Division of Compositions P.O. ROY 6327 Tallahasson Florida 32314

### **DOUGHERTY & ASSOCIATES, LLC**

**CPA** Financial Advisors

- **→** Tax Work
- Financial Management
- Accounting

November 8, 2005

Florida Department of State
Division of Corporations
Attn: Teresa Brown, Document Specialist
PO Box 6327
Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: Manny Iglesias Carpentry, Inc.

Ref. Number: P03000124211

Dear Ms Brown

As per our phone conversation November 1, 2005, enclosed is the resubmission of the Articles of Dissolution for Manny Iglesias Carpentry, Inc. Manny Iglesias was the sole shareholder/officer of the corporation and pasted away on August 28, 2005. Enclosed is a copy of the death certificate. As we spoke, there will be no Estate opened and no court appointed representative. Teresa Iglesias is the surviving spouse and signed the Articles of Dissolution.

Please accept the resubmission. Should you need any additional information, please contact me. Thank you for your assistance in closing this corporation.

Sincerely

Helen A. Parsolano Staff Accountant

He cope

Cc: Teresa Iglesia

### ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION

Pursuant to section 607.1403, Florida Statutes, this Florida profit corporation submits the following articles of dissolution:

FIRST:	The name of the corporation as currently filed with the Florida Department of State:	<u>.</u>
	Manny Iglesias Carpentry, Inc.	F
SECOND:	The document number of the corporation (if known): P03000124211	- 12.55 - 12.5
THIRD:	The date dissolution was authorized: August 28, 2005	mg.
	Effective date of dissolution <u>if applicable</u> : August 28, 2005 (no more than 90 days after dissolution file date)	ORIOA
FOURTH:	Adoption of Dissolution (CHECK ONE)	<b>-</b>
	Dissolution was approved by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for dissolution was sufficient for approval.	
	$\Box$ Dissolution was approved by of the shareholders through voting groups.	
	The following statement must be separately provided for each voting group entito vote separately on the plan to dissolve:	tled
	The number of votes cast for dissolution was sufficient for approval by	
	(voting group)	
Si	gnature:  (By a director, president or other officer) if directors or officers have not been selected, by an incorporator - if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court appointed fiduciary, by that fiduciary)	
	Taresa Iglasina	
	Teresa Iglesias (Typed or printed name of person signing)	
	Personal Represendative	
	for Manny I of (Title of person signing)	ىكىم

# VOID IF ALTERED OR ERASED

## OFFICE of VITAL STATISTICS

CERTIFIED COPY

### FLORIDA CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

								_					
	DECEDERT'S NAME (First, Marth, Lost, Suffi Manuel Joseph II	olesias										2. SEX Maio	
				TALLES	EN TYEN		4a UND	<b>15 (</b> 0)	<u> </u>				
I	LEATE OF BIRTH (Mone), Day, Year) December 19, 1942	4a. ACRE-Ido (Years)		More	ne .	Deye	Hour		Aliguet 28, 2005				
ľ	8. BOCKAL SECURITY MANIBER 7. BIRTHFLACE (City and State or Foreign Country) 8. COUNTY OF DEATH New York, New York Hillsborough												
Ì	9. PLACE OF DEATH HOSPITAL: X Impallant Emergancy Room/Culpadent Dead on Artiful												
			HUTHING	Homeron	I I I I I I I					Other (Specify)		ttb. INSIDE CITY LIMITS?	
ł	10. FACELITY NAME (Vinct institution, give shoet					1.			, OR LOCAL	ION OF DEATH			
Tampa General Hospital Tampa 12 MARTIN STATUS (Second 13 BURNING SPOUSE (First pre making name							X Yee _ No						
1							-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
ı	X Married Married, but Separated	- Widowal	OUNTY	Divorced		WAY MARTY			WH. OR LO	*ATTIVAL		·····	
ı	Florida	,	nando				1	ksvi		UR LUCATION			
	AL STREET ADDRESS						تتتك	14a.	APT, NO.	147. ZP CODE		14s INSIDE CITY LIMITE?	
	14115 Scrub Oak Lane								:	34613		Yee X.No	
9	ISO, DECEDENTS USUAL OCCUPATION (India	de type of work	done during	most of wo	uting Ma.)		15b. KW	D OF T	NEDWESON	DUSTRY			
	Do not use These of New York S	tate Police	Office	F			Law	Enfo	rcement	<b>!</b>			
	16. DECEDENT'S RACE (Specify received to in	dicate what the	decedent oo	neldered hi	nsoffher:	pell to be.	More then	Q40 /90	n may be ap	ecified.)			
J	X White Stack or Africa	n American	Ame	ricen Indiar	n or Aleeks	en Nathro	(apecity to						
	Apier: Indian: Chinese	Filipino	Japa		Korwa	n _	Vietnam	7000	On	er Anien (Specify)			
4	Netive Hawalian Guerranan o		Berr		Other	Padillo lei	(Specify)			Ohir (S	pacify)		
ļ	17. DECEDENT OF HISPANIC OR HAITIAN ORN Speally if decedent was of Hapanic or Haillan or	GHY X Yes (If pin.)	Yes, Specif	V) No		_	Mexican Cahar Hisp	_		X Cuben _	Centre	l/South American Hellion	
ı	IS. DECEDENT'S EDUCATION (Specify the dece	dent's highest d	agrae or lav	el of achool	complete	d at time	of closelfs.)				9 WAS	THE DECEDENT EVER IN	
3		i but no diploma gree (Specify):		igh acheol i	•	QED helor's	-	ar's	Dec		U 8.7		
	TO PATHER'S NAME (First Mittelle, Last, Suffer)						ME (First	Marine	. Maiden Sur				
	Manuel Iglesias				Ū1	nobte	inab.	le		•			
ı	ZIG. INFORMANT'S NAME				22b. RE	ATIONS	HP TO DE	CEDEN	rt   230.	INFORMANTS N	MLING.	STATE	
	Teresa Iglesias				Wife				Fic	xida			
	ZIL CITY OR TOWN		1	ET ADDRE								234. ZIP CODE	
•	Brooksville			Scrub								34613	
•	24, PLACE OF DISPOSITION (Name of semalery Florida National Cernetery	, cremetary, or o	<del>dur</del> piace)	- 6	SE LOCATION - STATE . 255 LOCAT Florida Bushne				TION - CITY OR TOWN				
-	NE. METHOD OF DISPOSITION X Buriel	Entombrier	£Cre	melion _	_ Cornet	ian	Removel t	on Sw	CI	her (Specify)			
	B. IF CREMATION, DONATION OR BURIAL AT		CENSE NV 463	MBER (of L							OR PER	SON ACTING AS SUCK	
	APPROVAL GRANTED? —				29a FM	FACH ITY'S MAN TO STATE							
	Brewer & Sons Funeral Home	8,							Florid		w.es19		
	BIB. CITY OR TOWN			ET ADDRE								29d. ZIP CODE	
	Spring Hill		280 M	enner	Blvd				******	<del> </del>		34609	
30. CERTIFIER: Contrying Physician — To the best of my innovindge, death occurred at the time, date and place, and due to the cause(s) and merrier stated.  Chartific one model assentiner — Dr. the best of desprination, and/or innestigation, in my opinion, death cocurred at the time, date and place, due to the cause(s) and merrier stated.													
I	Cleve Form		3	000	NOTICE (*	S		0F0E		25. MEDICAL EX	AMMER	S CASE NUMBER	
		FERS NAME der Rose	murgy.	M.D.				35. NA	ME OF ATT	ENDING PHYSICI	AN (IF OR	or Pen Cariffer)	
ı	No CERTIFIERS - STATE   SID. CITY OR TOWN		- 011		e STREE	T ADDRE	#8					384. ZIP CODE	
ı	Florida Tampa				4 Co1	lumbi	a Dri	ive,	Room	<b>#300</b>		33606	
1	7. SURFECUSTRAR - Seprence and Date	L 7 2006		AL MEGIER			~~·	چو				SISTINAR (Mo., Day, Yr.) 2005	
·												<del></del>	

SEP 0 7 2005

THE ABOVE SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT THIS IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE OFFICIAL RECORD ON FILE IN THIS OFFICE,
THIS DOCUMENT IS PRINTED OR PHOTOCOPIED ON SECURITY PAPER WITH A WATERMARK OF THE GREAT
WARNING:
SEAL OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA ON THE FRONT, AND THE BACK CONTAINS SPECIAL LINES WITH TEXT
AND SEALS IN THERMOCHROMIC INK.

DH FORM 1946 (08-04)

The proposition of the control of th